-

© ® N O oA W N

NN RNNNN e WA e A oA oA 4 s A e
(6] N [0 he - O «© - -~ (o7} o E-N [ N - fe

//@b? .

FILE NO. 090646 ORDINANCE NO.

“[Memorandum of Understanding.]

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment #1 to the 2007-2011 Memorandum
of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco
Police Officers' Association (P2-B) by extending the term of the parties’ Agreement
through June 30, 2012 and by implementing specified terms and conditiods of

emiployment for fiscal years 2009-2010, 2010-2011 and 2011-2012.

Be it ordained by the People of the City aﬁd* County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supérvisors hereby adopts and implements Amendment #1
amending the 2007-2011 Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of
San Francisco and the San Francisco Police Officers’ Association (P2-B) by extending the
term of the parties’ Agreement through June 30, 2012 and by implementing specified terms

and conditions of employment for fiscal years 2009-2010, 2010-2011 and 2011-2012.

Amendment #1 to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the

office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 090646 .

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Chief Labor Attorney

MAYOR NEWSOWN ‘ Page 1
51812009

LASHARE\ERDBaxg2000\Ordinances\Ordinance POL P2.B Amend #1 FYD712.doe




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 090646 ‘ Date Passed:

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment #1 to the 2007-2011 Memorandum of
Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco Police Officers’
Association (P2-B) by extending the term of the parties’ Agreement through June 30, 2012, and by
implementing specified terms and conditions of employment for fiscal years 2009-2010, 2016-2011,
and 2011-2012.

June 16, 2009 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING
Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Dufty, Mar, Maxwell,

Mirkarin
Noes: 1 - Daly
Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

June 23, 2009 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,
Maxwell, Mirkarimi
Noes: | - Daly

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 9:33 AM on 6/24/09



e File No.090646 .. .o L nereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on June 23, 2009 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

/-3-04

Date Approved

¥ Newsom

File No. 090646

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:33 AM on 6/24/69
Tails Report



